District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240	State of New Mexico	Form C-102
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720	Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Depart	rtment Revised August 1, 2011
District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION	HOBBS OCISubmit one copy to appropriate
Phone: (5/5) /48-1285 Fax: (5/5) /48-9/20 <u>District III</u> 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410	1220 South St. Francis Dr	District Office
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170	Santa Fe, NM 87505	SEP 2 1 2015 🔲 AMENDED REPORT
District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505	,	-

Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

02

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLATION

30-0	API Num	1ber 42808	2 91838	jode	Jennin	nas; UDD	Bool Nat		oring	Shale
	ty Code			° P	roperty Name	5 1		- 1	5	Well Number
	5271			SD V	WE 23 FED P5					1H
OGR	ID No.			* O	perator Name				ļ	'Elevation
432	3		CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. 3157'							
	-			[™] Sur	face Locat	ion				
UL or lot no,	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/V	West line	County
М	14	26 SOUTH	32 EAST, N.M.P.M.		10'	SOUTH	648'	WE	ST	LEA
			" Bottom He	ole Locat	ion If Diffe	erent From S	urface			
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/W	Vest line	County
М	23	26 SOUTH	32 EAST, N.M.P.M.		280'	SOUTH	330'	WES	ST	LEA
¹² Dedicated A	cres ¹³ Joir	at or Infiil	⁴ Consolidation Code ¹⁵	Order No.						

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.



SEP 2 3 2015











CERTIFICATION

4

.4

I hereby certify that I, or someone under my direct supervision, have inspected the drill site and access route proposed herein; that I am familiar with the conditions which currently exist; that I have full knowledge of state and federal laws applicable to this operation; that the statements made in this APD package are, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct; and, that the work associated with the operations proposed will be performed in conformity with this APD package and the terms and conditions under which it is approved. I also certify that I, or the company I represent, am responsible for the operations conducted under this application. These statements are subject to the provisions of 18 U.S.C. 1001 for the filing of a false statement.

Executed this Name: James V	BTA day of	<u>Apilic</u> , 2015
Address:	1400 Smith Street	
	<u>Houston, TX 77002</u>	
	<u>Room 40055</u>	
Office:	<u>713-372-1748</u>	
Email:	JWGB@CHEVRON.COM	

Exhibit 4











Boone Arch Services of NM, LLC 506 E. Chapman Road Carlsbad, NM 88220



November 13, 2014

Chevron U.S.A, Inc. 15 Smith Road Midland, TX 79705 Attn: Stephen Tarr

Re: SD WE 23 Fed P5 #1H & #2H and SD WE 14 Fed P5 #1H & #2H

Dear Mr. Tarr,

Records searches were conducted on November 4, 2014, for the proposed SD WE 23 Fed P5 #1H, SD WE 23 Fed P5 #2H, SD WE 14 Fed P5 #1H and SD WE 14 Fed P5 #2H well pad in Township 26 South (T26S), Range 32 East (R32E), Sections 14 and 23. All wells will be on a single pad.

Sources consulted included Bureau of Land Management Carlsbad Field Office (BLM/CFO) GIS database and the online GIS database maintained by the New Mexico Historic Preservation Division, Archaeological Resource Management Section, in Santa Fe, NM. These records indicate archaeological survey coverage of the project area (NMCRIS #s: 63533, 126220, and 130167). No archaeological sites have been found in the project area and only one site has been previously recorded within a ¼-mile radius.

In consultation with BLM archaeologist Stacy Galassini, it was determined that no additional survey is required. The project is recommended for approval without further archaeological survey as currently staked. A copy of this letter will be forwarded to the BLM Carlsbad archaeologist.

Legal Description: T26S R32E Section 14 S½ SW SW and 23 N½ NW NW, Lea County, New Mexico

Map Reference: U.S.G.S. 7.5' Paduca Breaks West 32103-A6

Sincerely,

Rebecca Hill Owner/Principal Investigator Boone Arch Services of NM, LLC

Encl: (1) project map (2) NMCRIS Map

Office: 575-885-1352

Cell: 575-361-1353

Fax: 575-887-7667



10-14-15 ARMS Map





United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management Carlsbad Field Office



Refer to: 3160-3

To:

From:

TVD: 8950

BHP: 4468

.

AFM, Lands & Minerals, CFO

Geologist, CFO

COPY

BH Mud Weight: 9.6

Subject: Geole	ogic Revi	ew of A	pplication for I	Permit to Drill		
Operator: <u>C</u>	hevron US/	A Inc		au 1994 - 9, - 9, - 9,	<u> </u>	
Well Name and	Number:	SD WE	23 Fed P 5-1H	····	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Potash: No						1
Location: SHL	:10'/S.& 64	8'/W. SE	C014 T026S, R03	2E.(SWSW)	• •	
County Lea			Lease Number:	NMNM118723	APD Received:	4-29-2015
Ground Level E	levation:	3157		Surface Geology:	Qe/Qp-Eolian deposits/ deposits	Piedmont alluvial

1. Geologic Marker Tops (from reports on surrounding wells):

MD:

MASP:

13856

2499

					Proposed Well
	BEN FEDERAL	RED HILLS WEST	Red Hills West 22	SALADO DRAW 18	SD WE 23 Fed P 5-1H
	#001	22 FEDERAL #001H	AP Federal Com 1H	26 33 FED #003H	T026S,
	3002508256	3002539901	3002540608	3002542278	R032E.(SWSWSEC014
	T26S R32E Sec 15	T26S R32E Sec 22	T26S R32E Sec 22	T26S R33E Sec 19	10'/S.& 648'/W
	2004FSL 666FEL	380FNL 380FWL	150FSL 990FEL	200FNL 1943FWL	Unit
	Elevation	Elevation	Elevation	Elevation	Elevation
Geologic Marker	Depth	Depth	Depth	Depth	Estimated Depth
Rustler	589	533 ·	560	710	575 .
Top of Salt	955	902	940	1062	940
Lamar	4515	4420	4494	4714	4520
Bell Canyon	4560	4470	4540	4753	4565
Bone Spring Lime	-	8545	8680	8815	8690
1st BS Sand	-	9480	-	-	9590
				•	
Fresh Water In:	formation				

- a. Fresh Water:
- 655

b. Fresh Water Remarks:

According to well data from the New Mexico Office of the State Engineer's Water Rights Reporting System, there are 14 water wells within a six-mile radius of the proposed project. Depth to water ranges from 110' to 405' with the deepest well drilled to 850'. Usable water may also be encountered in the Magenta Dolomite Member of the Rustler Formation down to a depth of approximately 655'.

c. Water Basin:

Carlsbad Water Basin

3. Recommended Casing Setting Depth	
-------------------------------------	--

a. Surface Casing Depth:	670
b. Intermediate Casing Depth:	4530
c. 2nd Interm. Casing Depth	

d. Casing Depth Remarks:

The operator proposes to set surface casing at 850' which is near the base of the Rustler Formation and is not the most competent bedrock for setting casing. Instead, set in the anhydrite just below the Magenta Dolomite at approximately 670'. The operator proposes to set intermediate casing at 4740' which is well into the Delaware Sands and is a known loss zone. Instead, set casing in the Lamar Limestone at approximately 4530'.

4. Geologic Hazards

Medium
350
Castile, Salado,
Rustler, Red Beds, Delaware,
NO
YES

g. H2S Remarks:

H2S has been reported within one mile of the proposed project. Measurements up to 600 ppm were recorded from an unknown formation in the El Mar Pool.

5. Additional Remarks

Data density in this area is extremely low. Ensure GR and CNL logs are run to surface for future development.

Geologist: Andrea Bowen

Sign Off Date: 9-9-2015